## Beeville ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Action				
Subject:	Bee County 4-H Eligibility Resolution	Related Page(s)	2	
Date:	September 15, 2015	Presented By:	Erasmo Rodriguez	
Date:	September 15, 2015	Presented By:	Erasmo Rodriguez	

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

We received a request from the Bee County Extension Agent, Robbin Reininger, for an approval of a resolution sanctioning the Bee County 4-H Program as an extra-curricular activity. This request is made on a year-to-year basis.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Approval

## **BOARD ACTION REQUIRED: Sample Motion**

I move the Board approve the resolution sanctioning the Bee County 4-H Program as an extra-curricular activity.